# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494864

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect designation of the parties as "corporations" when they are "limited liability companies" previously recorded on Reel 005698 Frame 0858. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill of the marks to FitVine, LLC (a Rhode Island limited liability company). |
|                       |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Salute Spirits, LLC |          | 12/29/2015     | Limited Liability Company:<br>RHODE ISLAND |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FitVine, LLC                            |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 52 Lee Ave.                             |  |
| City:           | Newport                                 |  |
| State/Country:  | RHODE ISLAND                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02840                                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                          |  |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4858842 | FITVINE                            |  |
| Registration Number: | 4858841 | 841                                |  |
| Registration Number: | 4858840 | WE CRUSH GRAPES, YOU CRUSH LIFE ;) |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 659-6924

**Email:** dwtrademarks@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Meyer

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicole M. Meyer   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Nicole M. Meyer/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 10/22/2018        |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0846

900470877

source=FitVineAssignment#page1.tif source=FitVineAssignment#page2.tif source=FitVineIncorrectAssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0847

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Salute Spirits, LLC of 52 Lee Avc. Newport, RI 02840 is owner of the marks listed on Schedule A (hereinafter, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, FitVine, LLC of 52 Lee Ave. Newport, RI 02840, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the corresponding registrations thereof,

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Salute Spirits, LLC does hereby assign and confirm the assignment unto said FitVine, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these Marks, the corresponding registrations thereof, and the right to recover for past infringement.

Date: 12/29/15

Salute Spirits, LLC

Name Zachary Schaltze

Witness 1:

Date: 19/09/15

NEW INE THE SECTE MCME 1075

Witness 2:

Date: 12129115

Name:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 985698 MANUE: 0859

**REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0848** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. Registrations

| MARK              | IMAGE                                | Reg. No.  | Issued               |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------|
| FITVINE           | FITVINE                              | 4,858,842 | November 24,<br>2015 |
| FITVINE<br>LOGO   | Z                                    | 4,858,841 | November 24,<br>2015 |
| FITVINE<br>SLOGAN | WE CRUSH GRAPES, YOU CRUSH<br>LIFE;) | 4,858,840 | November 24,<br>2015 |

**RECORDED: 12/30/2015** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 99889EMANK: 0860

**REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0849** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367435

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Salute Spirits, LLC |          | 12/29/2015     | CORPORATION: |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | FitVine, LLC              |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 52 Lee Avenue             |  |
| City:           | Newport                   |  |
| State/Country:  | RHODE ISLAND              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02840                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                          |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4858842 | FITVINE                            |
| Registration Number: | 4858841 |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 4858840 | WE CRUSH GRAPES, YOU CRUSH LIFE ;) |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: wistrademarks@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Seymour

Address Line 1: Lando & Anastasi, LLP, One Main Street
Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S2211-2000/2001/2002 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | William Seymour      |
| SIGNATURE:              | /William Seymour/    |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/30/2015           |

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed trademark assignment#page1.tif source=executed trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005628\_FRAME: 0858

REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0850

900348849

**RECORDED: 10/22/2018**